County of Fairfax

Democratic Party Primary Election

June 18, 2024

Absentee & Early Voting Daily Report = Unofficial

As of 05/13/2024

Active Voters Mailed / Returned by Returned by Early % Voted
Emailed Mail Dropbox In Person (Turnout)
Total 733,326 27,601 3,202 216 640 0.55%

Total Ballots Cast 4,058
Total Returned Absentee Ballots 3,418
% Total Returned 12.4%
% Returned by Mail 93.7%
% Returned by Drop Box 6.3%
% Voting Absentee by Mail 84.2%
15.8%

% Voting Early In Person

Page 1



Mailed Absentee Ballots
June 18, 2024 = Democratic Party Primary = Unofficial

Date

Ballots Mailed

Total

Domestic

UOCAVA

E-mail
UOCAVA

Total

27,601

26,860

211

530

3-May

27,140

26,421

206

513

4-May

5-May

6-May
7-May
8-May
9-May
10-May
11-May

133

130

73

72

80

70

43

42

40

36

ROW o o

Wik NP W

12-May
13-May
14-May
15-May
16-May
17-May
18-May

elellele]

oO/o|lo|Oo

(eolloliol oy

oo/ /OoN

19-May
20-May
21-May
22-May
23-May
24-May
25-May

ellellelielie)

O/ o/o|o|Oo

o|/o/lo|/o o

oo/ |O O

26-May

27-May

28-May

29-May

30-May

31-May

oo o o

oO/olo|o

(elieolieolle]

(elielie}ie]

1-Jun

2-Jun

3-Jun

o

o

4-Jun

o

o

o

o

5-Jun

Page 2



Mailed Absentee Ballots continued | Unofficial

Ballots Mailed

. E-mail

Date Total Domestic UOCAVA UOCAVA
Total 27,601 26,860 211 530
6-Jun 0 0 0 0
7-Jun 0 0 0 0
8-Jun 0 0 0 0
9-Jun
10-Jun 0 0 0 0
11-Jun 0 0 0 0
12-Jun 0 0 0 0
13-Jun 0 0 0 0
14-Jun 0 0 0 0
15-Jun 0 0 0 0
16-Jun
17-Jun 0 0 0 0

Page 3



Returned Absentee Ballots -- by Mail

June 18, 2024 = Democratic Party Primary = Unofficial

Date

Returned by Mail

Total

Domestic

UOCAVA

E-mail
UOCAVA

Undeliverable/
returned unused

Total

3,202

3,192

5

5

141

3-May

0

o

0

0

4-May

5-May

6-May
7-May
8-May
9-May
10-May
11-May

~O| O

o oo

12

150

150

42

AIO/O/O| O

oo/~ O| O

125

12-May
13-May
14-May
15-May
16-May
17-May
18-May

3,006

3,004

o o o

o|o|o

(eolloliol oy

(eoliloliolony ]

O O/ o0 o

19-May
20-May
21-May
22-May
23-May
24-May
25-May

ellellelielie)

O/ o/o|o|Oo

o|/o/lo|/o o

oo/ |O O

O O/ o|lo|Oo

26-May

27-May

28-May

29-May

30-May

31-May

oo o o

oO/olo|o

(elieolieolle]

(elielie}ie]

/oo o

1-Jun

2-Jun

3-Jun

o

o

4-Jun

o

o

o

o

5-Jun

Page 4



Returned Absentee Ballots -- by Mail continued | Unofficial

Date

Returned by Mail

Total

Domestic

UOCAVA

E-mail
UOCAVA

Undeliverable/
returned unused

Total

3,202

3,192

141

6-Jun

0

0

7-Jun

0

8-Jun

0

o oo O,

oo o] g

9-Jun

10-Jun

11-Jun

12-Jun

13-Jun

14-Jun

15-Jun

(ellelieolleollele]

OO0 0 0O|O

OO 000 o

O/ OO0 0 0o

o/l o o|o

16-Jun

17-Jun

18-Jun

19-Jun

20-Jun

21-Jun

eolielellole]

O/ 0o/oo|o

[ellelleollieolie]

OO0 |O

OO o/lo|o|o

Page 5



Returned Absentee Ballots -- by Dropbox
June 18, 2024 = Democratic Party Primary = Unofficial

Date

Returned by Dropbox

Total

Domestic

UOCAVA

E-mail
UOCAVA

Returned unused

Total

216

215

0

3-May

0

o

0

4-May

5-May

6-May
7-May
8-May
9-May
10-May
11-May

15

15

5

59

42

42

45

45

[elleoliloliole)

[ellolieoliolie)

O/ Oo|Oo|O0 O

12-May
13-May
14-May
15-May
16-May
17-May
18-May

elellele]

oO/o|lo|Oo

(eolloliol oy

(elloliololie]

O O/ o0 o

19-May
20-May
21-May
22-May
23-May
24-May
25-May

ellellelielie)

O/ o/o|o|Oo

o|/o/lo|/o o

oo/ |O O

O O/ o|lo|Oo

26-May

27-May

28-May

29-May

30-May

31-May

eollellelielie]

oO/oo|jo|lo

oo/ o o

(eolleolielielle]

O/ OO0 o0o|Oo

1-Jun

2-Jun

3-Jun

4-Jun

o

5-Jun

Page 6



Returned Absentee Ballots -- by Dropbox continued | Unofficial

Date

Returned by Dropbox

Total

Domestic

UOCAVA

E-mail
UOCAVA

Returned unused

Total

216

215

6-Jun

7-Jun

8-Jun

o oo

[eleole]

o oo B~

oo o] ©

oo o] ©

9-Jun

10-Jun

11-Jun

12-Jun

13-Jun

14-Jun

15-Jun

(ellelieolleollele]

OO0 0 0O|O

OO 000 o

O/ OO0 0 0o

o/l o o|o

16-Jun

17-Jun

o

o

o

o

18-Jun

o

o

o | o

Page 7



Early In Person Voting

June 18, 2024 = Democratic Party Primary = Unofficial

Government

Date Total Center Mt. Vernon | North County Burke Centreville Franconia
Total 640 434 12 194 0 0 0
3-May 131 116 2 13

4-May

5-May

6-May 140 85 4 51

7-May 73 48 1 24

8-May 61 39 0 22

9-May 71 44 3 24

10-May 81 49 2 30

11-May

12-May

Page 8



Early In Person Voting continued | Unofficial

Date

Total

Government
Center

Mt. Vernon

North County

13-May

53

14-May

15-May

16-May

17-May

o | o | o | o

o oo |Oo

o oo |O|O

o oo |o

18-May

19-May

20-May

21-May

22-May

23-May

24-May

O O o o o

o oo |O|O

o oo |O|O

o o|o|o|oO

25-May

26-May

27-May

28-May

29-May

30-May

31-May

O O o o o

oOjlo|O0|O | O

oOj/oOo|O|O | O

oo |O0O|O | O

1-Jun

2-Jun

3-Jun

4-Jun

5-Jun

6-Jun

7-Jun

o o o o

o|o| oo

o|oOo| oo

eBNeolNolNe)

Page 9



Early In Person Voting continued | Unofficial

Date

Total

Government
Center

Mt. Vernon

North County

Burke

Centreville

Franconia

Great Falls

Herndon
Fortnightly

8-Jun

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

9-Jun

10-Jun

11-Jun

12-Jun

13-Jun

14-Jun

15-Jun

O O o o o o

o oo |]Oo | O |O

o oo |]Oo | O |O

o o/ ojlo| o |o

O o/ o|jo| o |Oo

O o/ ojlo| o |o

O o/ o|jlo| o |o

o o/ ojlo| o |o

o o/ ojlo| o |o

Page 10



Early In Person Voting continued | Unofficial

Date

Total

Jim Scott

Lorton

Mason

McLean

Sully

Thomas
Jefferson

Tysons-
Pimmit

West
Springfield

8-Jun

0

0

0

0

0

0

9-Jun

10-Jun

11-Jun

12-Jun

13-Jun

14-Jun

15-Jun

O O o o o o

o oo |]Oo | O |O

o oo |]Oo | O |O

o o/ ojlo| o |o

O o/ o|jo| o |Oo

O o/ ojlo| o |o

O o/ o|jlo| o |o

o o/ ojlo| o |o

o o/ ojlo| o |o

Page 11



	Summary
	Mailed
	Returned by Mail
	Returned by Dropbox
	Early Voting

