As of 05/13/2024

# County of Fairfax Democratic Party Primary Election June 18, 2024

# **Absentee & Early Voting Daily Report • Unofficial**

	Active Voters	Mailed / Emailed	Returned by Mail	Returned by Dropbox	Early In Person	% Voted (Turnout)
Total	733,326	27,601	3,202	216	640	0.55%

<b>Total Returned Absentee Ballots</b>	3,418
% Total Returned	12.4%
% Returned by Mail	93.7%
% Returned by Drop Box	6.3%

% Voting Absentee by Mail	84.2%	
% Voting Early In Person	15.8%	

# **Mailed Absentee Ballots**

	Ballots Mailed			
Date	Total	Domestic	UOCAVA	E-mail UOCAVA
Total	27,601	26,860	211	530
3-May	27,140	26,421	206	513
4-May				
5-May				
6-May	133	130	0	3
7-May	73	72	0	1
8-May	80	70	3	7
9-May	43	42	0	1
10-May	40	36	1	3
11-May				
12-May				
13-May	92	89	1	2
14-May	0	0	0	0
15-May	0	0	0	0
16-May	0	0	0	0
17-May	0	0	0	0
18-May				
19-May				
20-May	0	0	0	0
21-May	0	0	0	0
22-May	0	0	0	0
23-May	0	0	0	0
24-May	0	0	0	0
25-May				
26-May				
27-May				
28-May	0	0	0	0
29-May	0	0	0	0
30-May	0	0	0	0
31-May	0	0	0	0
1-Jun				
2-Jun				
3-Jun	0	0	0	0
4-Jun	0	0	0	0
5-Jun	0	0	0	0

### **Mailed Absentee Ballots continued | Unofficial**

	Ballots Mailed			
Date	Total	Domestic	UOCAVA	E-mail UOCAVA
Total	27,601	26,860	211	530
6-Jun	0	0	0	0
7-Jun	0	0	0	0
8-Jun	0	0	0	0
9-Jun				
10-Jun	0	0	0	0
11-Jun	0	0	0	0
12-Jun	0	0	0	0
13-Jun	0	0	0	0
14-Jun	0	0	0	0
15-Jun	0	0	0	0
16-Jun				
17-Jun	0	0	0	0

# **Returned Absentee Ballots -- by Mail**

	Returned by Mail			
Date	Total	Domestic	UOCAVA	E-mail UOCAVA
Total	3,202	3,192	5	5
3-May	0	0	0	0
4-May				
5-May				
6-May	0	0	0	0
7-May	0	0	0	0
8-May	4	0	0	4
9-May	150	150	0	0
10-May	42	38	4	0
11-May				
12-May				
13-May	3,006	3,004	1	1
14-May	0	0	0	0
15-May	0	0	0	0
16-May	0	0	0	0
17-May	0	0	0	0
18-May				
19-May				
20-May	0	0	0	0
21-May	0	0	0	0
22-May	0	0	0	0
23-May	0	0	0	0
24-May	0	0	0	0
25-May				
26-May				
27-May				
28-May	0	0	0	0
29-May	0	0	0	0
30-May	0	0	0	0
31-May	0	0	0	0
1-Jun				
2-Jun				
3-Jun	0	0	0	0
4-Jun	0	0	0	0
5-Jun	0	0	0	0

Undeliverable/ returned unused
141
0
0
0
12
4
125
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

### Returned Absentee Ballots -- by Mail continued | Unofficial

	Returned by Mail				
Date	Total	Domestic	UOCAVA	E-mail UOCAVA	
Total	3,202	3,192	5	5	
6-Jun	0	0	0	0	
7-Jun	0	0	0	0	
8-Jun	0	0	0	0	
9-Jun					
10-Jun	0	0	0	0	
11-Jun	0	0	0	0	
12-Jun	0	0	0	0	
13-Jun	0	0	0	0	
14-Jun	0	0	0	0	
15-Jun	0	0	0	0	
16-Jun					
17-Jun	0	0	0	0	
18-Jun	0	0	0	0	
19-Jun	0	0	0	0	
20-Jun	0	0	0	0	
21-Jun	0	0	0	0	

Undeliverable/ returned unused		
141		
0		
0		
0		
0		
0		
0		
0		
0		
0		
0		
0		
0		
0		
0		

# **Returned Absentee Ballots -- by Dropbox**

	Returned by Dropbox			
Date	Total	Domestic	UOCAVA	E-mail UOCAVA
Total	216	215	1	0
3-May	0	0	0	0
4-May				
5-May				
6-May	2	2	0	0
7-May	15	15	0	0
8-May	59	59	0	0
9-May	42	42	0	0
10-May	45	45	0	0
11-May				
12-May				
13-May	53	52	1	0
14-May	0	0	0	0
15-May	0	0	0	0
16-May	0	0	0	0
17-May	0	0	0	0
18-May				
19-May				
20-May	0	0	0	0
21-May	0	0	0	0
22-May	0	0	0	0
23-May	0	0	0	0
24-May	0	0	0	0
25-May				
26-May				
27-May	0	0	0	0
28-May	0	0	0	0
29-May	0	0	0	0
30-May	0	0	0	0
31-May	0	0	0	0
1-Jun				
2-Jun				
3-Jun				
4-Jun	0	0	0	0
5-Jun	0	0	0	0

Returned unused
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

### **Returned Absentee Ballots -- by Dropbox continued | Unofficial**

	Returned by Dropbox						
Date	Total	Domestic	UOCAVA	E-mail UOCAVA			
Total	216	215	1	0			
6-Jun	0	0	0	0			
7-Jun	0	0	0	0			
8-Jun	0	0	0	0			
9-Jun							
10-Jun	0	0	0	0			
11-Jun	0	0	0	0			
12-Jun	0	0	0	0			
13-Jun	0	0	0	0			
14-Jun	0	0	0	0			
15-Jun	0	0	0	0			
16-Jun							
17-Jun	0	0	0	0			
18-Jun	0	0	0	0			

Returned unused						
0						
0						
0						
0						
0						
0						
0						
0						
0						
0						
0						
0						

# **Early In Person Voting**

Date	Total	Government Center	Mt. Vernon	North County	Burke	Centreville	Franconia
Total	640	434	12	194	0	0	0
3-May	131	116	2	13			
4-May							
5-May							
6-May	140	85	4	51			
7-May	73	48	1	24			
8-May	61	39	0	22			
9-May	71	44	3	24			
10-May	81	49	2	30			
11-May							
12-May							

Date	Total	Government Center	Mt. Vernon	North County	
13-May	83	53	0	30	
14-May	0	0	0	0	
15-May	0	0	0	0	
16-May	0	0	0	0	
17-May	0	0	0	0	
18-May					
19-May					
20-May	0	0	0	0	
21-May	0	0	0	0	
22-May	0	0	0	0	
23-May	0	0	0	0	
24-May	0	0	0	0	
25-May					
26-May					
27-May	0	0	0	0	
28-May	0	0	0	0	
29-May	0	0	0	0	
30-May	0	0	0	0	
31-May	0	0	0	0	
1-Jun					
2-Jun					
3-Jun					
4-Jun	0	0	0	0	
5-Jun	0	0	0	0	
6-Jun	0	0	0	0	
7-Jun	0	0	0	0	

#### Early In Person Voting continued | Unofficial

Date	Total	Government Center	Mt. Vernon	North County	Burke	Centreville	Franconia	<b>Great Falls</b>	Herndon Fortnightly
8-Jun	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
9-Jun									
10-Jun	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
11-Jun	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
12-Jun	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
13-Jun	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
14-Jun	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
15-Jun	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

#### Early In Person Voting continued | Unofficial

Date	Total	Jim Scott	Lorton	Mason	McLean	Sully	Thomas Jefferson	Tysons- Pimmit	West Springfield
8-Jun	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
9-Jun									
10-Jun	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
11-Jun	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
12-Jun	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
13-Jun	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
14-Jun	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
15-Jun	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0